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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8779, issued to Mountain 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8780, issued to Likwid 
Communications Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8810, issued to Telco Experts, 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8817, issued to Legacy Global 
Telecom, for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8813, issued to Advanced 
Communications Southeast, Inc., for apparent 
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8812, issued to AireWire, Inc., 
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 7229, issued to Ciera Network 
Systems, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, 
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 7563, issued to Bellerud 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 7674, issued to Southern 
Telcom Network, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 7807, issued to Novus 
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 4847, issued to OneStar Long 
Distance, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8387, issued to The Boeing 
Company, for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8703, issued to StarVox 
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8777, issued to International 
Integrated Solutions, LLC dibla International 
Network Solutions, LLC, for apparent first- 
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8785, issued to Teleconnect of 
California, LLC d/b/a Teleconnect LLC, for 
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8801, issued to Sign Language 
Access, Inc. d/b/a callVRS, for apparent first- 
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 4752, issued to Global 
Response Corporation, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8435, issued to Comtech21, 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8682, issued to LifeConnex 
Telecom, LLC, for apparent first-time violatio 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

)OCKET NO. 120105-TX 

>OCKET NO. 120106-TX 

IOCKETNO. 120107-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120108-TX 

DOCKET NO. 1201 10-TX 

DOCKETNO. 120I11-TX 



ORDER NO. PSC-12-0244-PAA-TX 
DOCKET NOS. 120086-TX, 120087-TX, 120088-TX, 120089-TX, 120090-TX, 120091-TX, 
120093-TX, 120095-TX, 120096-TX, 120097-TX, 120099-TX, 120100-TX, 120102-TX, 
120105-TX, 120106-TX, 120107-TX, 120108-TX, 120110-TX, 12011 I-TX, 1201 12-TX, 
120113-TX, 120114-TX, 120115-TX, 120116-TX, 120117-TX, 120137-TX, 120138-TX 
PAGE 4 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8 168, issued to Terra 
Telecommunications Corp., for apparent first- 
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 825 I ,  issued to Saturn 
Telecommunication Services Inc. d/b/a 
EarthLink Business, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8604, issued to Pac-West 
Telecomm, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8758, issued to All American 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8602, issued to NET 
TALK.COM, INC., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8786, issued to Opextel LLC 
d/b/a Alodiga, for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8056, issued to Latin American 
Nautilus U.S.A. Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 5805, issued to American Dial 
Tone, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

DOCKETNO. 120138-TX 
ORDER NO. PSC-12-0244-PAA-TX 
ISSUED: May 21,2012 

DOCKETNO. 120137-TX 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS, AND REOUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINOUENT REGULATORY 

ASSESSMENT FEES. OR CANCELLING CERTIFICATES TO PROVIDE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161(12), 

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action 
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests 
are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.01 61( 12), Florida Administrative Code, telecommunications 
companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fees, including statutory late payment 
charges, by the date stated in the delinquency notice, shall be automatically penalized $500 for a 
first offense, $1,000 for a second offense, and $2,000 for a third offense. The penalty amounts 
include collection costs. If an entity fails to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee in hll ,  including 
statutory late payment charges, along with the penalty amount, that entity’s certificate to provide 
telecommunications services in Florida shall be cancelled. 

Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, certificate holders must pay a minimum 
annual Regulatory Assessment Fee if the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar 
year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(3), Florida Administrative Code, the form and applicable fees 
are due to the Florida Public Service Commission by January 30 of the subsequent year. 
Pursuant to Section 350.1 13(4), Florida Statutes, the Regulatory Assessment Fee return forms, 
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ENTITY’S NAME 

for the period of January 1 through December 31, are mailed to entities at least 45 days prior to 
the date that payment of the fee is due. 

The Division of Administrative Services advised that the entities listed below failed to 
comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.01 61, Florida Administrative 
Code. The entity’s marked with an asterisk (*) before the name paid the 2011 Regulatory 
Assessment Fees more than 15 days after the receipt of the delinquent notice, but owe the 
statutory late payment charges and a $500 penalty and collection costs. 

CO. CODE I DOCKETNO. 
TY015 Mountain Communications, LLC 120086-TX 

Likwid Communications Inc. 

* Telco Experts, LLC 

Legacy Global Telecom 

I I 

TY016 120087-TX 

TY045 120088-TX 

TY048 120089-TX 

* Advanced Communications 
Southeast, Inc. 

AireWire, Inc. 

Ciera Network Systems, Inc. 

Bellerud Communications, LLC 

Southern Telcom Network, Inc. 

Noms Communications, Inc. 

OneStar Long Distance, Inc. 

The Boeing Company 

StarVox Communications, Inc. 

International Integrated Solutions, 
LLC d/b/a International Network 
Solutions, LLC 

Teleconnect of California, LLC d/b/a 
Teleconnect LLC 

TY049 120090-TX 

TY050 120091 -TX 

TX348 120093-TX 

TX464 120095-TX 

TX526 120096-TX 

Tx566 120097-TX 

TX7 14 120099-TX 

TX737 120 1 00-TX 

TX946 1201 02-Tx 

TYOlO 1201 05-TX 

TY020 120 106-TX 


